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AHDLAND POWER UTHLITY CORPORATION

16984 Highway#12 P.O. Box 820
Midland Ontario L4R 4P4

February 23, 2011

Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street
26" Floor

P.O. Box 2319
Toronto, Ontario
M4P 1E4

Attention: Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary
Dear Sirs:

Re: Midland Power Utility Corporation — 2011 IRM3 Rate Application
Licence #ED 2002-0541; Board File No. EB-2010-0099

In accordance with the Decision and Order of February 22, 2011 enclosed please find a schedule
allocating the Late Payment Penalty of $31,756.33 to Midland Power’s customer classes based on
revenues per class and customer counts as at December 31, 2009.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the writer.
Yours very truly,

MIDLAND POWER UTILITY CORPORATION

PHIL MARLEY, CMA

President & CEO

Tel: (705)526-9362 ext 204

Fax: (705) 526-7890

E-mail: pmarley@midlandpuc.on.ca



Midland Power Utility Corporation

Residential

<50kw

>50kwW

Senitnel Lights

Street Lights

Unmetered Scattered Load

Total

2009 RRR Filing Data
Distribution Revenue

Revenue Proportion

Appendix A

Recovery Amount

$ 1,808,381 57.858%  $ 18,373.54
$ 487,411 15.594% 4,952.20
$ 766,955 24.538%  $ 7,792.42
$ 174 0.006% 1.77
$ 48,893 1.564%  $ 496.76
$ 13,743 0.440% S 139.63
3 3,125,557 100% S 31,756

2009 RRR Filing Data
Customers/Connections
6,052
729
112
10
1,525
12

Annual charge
per cust/conn

3.04
6.79
69.58
0.18
0.33
11.64
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Monthly Fixed
Charge Rate Rider

0.25
0.57
5.80
0.01
0.03
0.97
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Reasonableness
Check

18,373.54
4,952.20
7,792.42

1.77
496.76
139.63

31,754.56
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