

16984 Highway#12 P.O. Box 820 Midland Ontario L4R 4P4

February 23, 2011

Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street 26th Floor P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Attention: Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary

Dear Sirs:

Re: Midland Power Utility Corporation – 2011 IRM3 Rate Application Licence #ED 2002-0541; Board File No. EB-2010-0099

In accordance with the Decision and Order of February 22, 2011 enclosed please find a schedule allocating the Late Payment Penalty of \$31,756.33 to Midland Power's customer classes based on revenues per class and customer counts as at December 31, 2009.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact the writer.

Yours very truly,

MIDLAND POWER UTILITY CORPORATION

PHIL MARLEY, CMA President & CEO

Tel: (705)526-9362 ext 204

Fax: (705) 526-7890

E-mail: pmarley@midlandpuc.on.ca

Residential \$ 1,808,381 57.858% \$ 18,373.54 6,052 \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 3.04 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 6.79 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 \$ \$ 69.58 <th <="" colspan="5" th=""><th>\$ 0.25</th><th></th><th>Check</th></th>	<th>\$ 0.25</th> <th></th> <th>Check</th>					\$ 0.25		Check
<50kW \$ 487,411 15.594% \$ 4,952.20 729 \$ 6.79 \$ 50kW >50kW \$ 766,955 24.538% \$ 7,792.42 112 \$ 69.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 \$ 569.58 <		_	40.070					
\$ 766,955 24.538% \$ 7,792.42 112 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58 \$ 69.58		\$	18,373.					
Senitnel Lights \$ 174 0.006% \$ 1.77 10 \$ 0.18 \$ 5treet Lights \$ 48,893 1.564% \$ 496.76 1,525 \$ 0.33 \$	\$ 0.57	\$	4,952					
Street Lights \$ 48,893 1.564% \$ 496.76 1,525 \$ 0.33 \$	\$ 5.80	\$	7,792.					
and the second	\$ 0.01	\$	1.					
Unmetered Scattered Load \$ 13,743 0.440% \$ 139.63 12 \$ 11.64 \$	\$ 0.03	\$	496.					
	\$ 0.97	\$	139					